### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Harry Sandstrom	10/20/2006
Ping Zhang	10/20/2006
Joseph Kevin Hubbell	10/20/2006
James Joseph Golden	10/20/2006
Robert Anthony Neubauer	10/20/2006
Keith Carl Trares	10/20/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, The	
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law Department	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44316-0001	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11585616

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (339)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-796-5222

Email: stacy\_sidle@goodyear.com

Correspondent Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company

Address Line 1: 1144 East Market Street

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Law Department

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44316-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DN2006184

**PATENT** 501003708 REEL: 023455 FRAME: 0068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard B. O'Planick
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment6184#page1.tif source=assignment6184#page2.tif source=assignment6184#page3.tif	

Docket No.: <u>DN2006184</u>
Serial No.: <u>11/585,616</u>
Filed: October 24, 2006

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Paul Harry Sandstrom, Ping Zhang, Joseph Kevin Hubbell, James Joseph Golden, Robert Anthony Neubauer and Keith Carl Trares, of 2065 Forest Edge Drive, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223, U.S.A.; 5948 Londonairy Boulevard, Hudson, Ohio 44236, U.S.A.; 1738 Smokerise Drive, Akron, Ohio 44313, U.S.A.; 2881 Mount Pleasant Street, N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720, U.S.A.; 1100 Mallet Hill Court, Medina, Ohio 44256, U.S.A.; and 527 Bobwhite Trail, Akron, Ohio 44319, U.S.A., respectively, have invented certain improvements in TIRE WITH CENTRAL RUBBER LAYER REINFORCED WITH MICRO AND/OR MACRO REINFORCING FILLERS TO ABRIDGE SPLIT CARCASS PLY ENDS, and described in a patent application executed the 2014 day of 1014000 and 1014000 per 1014000 convey the entire interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

Hong C. Jan (L.S.) Good Harry Sandstrom

Aug C. Jan (L.S.) Fing Zhang

Hong C. Jan (L.S.) Fing Zhang

Hong C. Jan (L.S.) Fing Zhang

Hong C. Jan (L.S.) Good Kavin Hubbell

Hong C. Jan (L.S.) Good Kavin Hubbell

21 (1)	1	Mee	D. A. 20 mg
The state of the s	Janus Joseph Golden	700	Cet 20 .2006
Hay ( Jat)	As.) Lt College, Robert Anthony Neubauer	27 Julium_	1/3/107 3005
THE C. T	78.) <u>Keith Carl Trares</u>	Zase	
State of Ohio County of Summit	) ) SS: )		
Sandstrom to me personal	day of October of the local day of October of same as his free act and deed.	3 2006, before me persona the person who signed the f	ily appeared <u>Paul Harry</u> pregoing assignment, and
	\	Notary Pulphi Notary Pulphi MYC	PY OF YOUNG, JR., Alterney Al Law, NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OLEO OMMISSION PARKS OF STATE OF
State of Ohio	) ) SS:		Partie company and contractor
County of Summit	) La tradición		
On this me personally known, and signing of same as his free	day of <u>Oots57-</u> known to me to be the person who act and deed.	_, 2006, before me personally signed the foregoing assignm	vappeared <u>Ping Zhang</u> to ent, and acknowledge the
		Home o	7 - 1
		Notary Pwilic	Sey C. Young, JR. Asterney Assert Notably Public State of Comment Wy Comment Section 185
State of Ohio	) SS:		
	or and the state of	000 / 2 - Control of the land of the	and the state of the same of the same
Hubbell to me personally	day of Oetaber  known, and known to me to be t  f same as his free act and deed.	2006, before me personall he person who signed the fi	y appeared tosepa Kevin pregoing assignment, and
		H 6.	
	·	Noiary Jubic	The state of the s
State of Ohio	.3		C. YOUNS UR. Attended As Low- Class Bot Up. Const. Services Box Cutts Bot Up.
State of Ohio County of Summit	SS:	330 <sup>27</sup> (A.St.	emphis Books Brooks (as trans. Mo BBOHER Lauren -
Cominy of Summin	day of October	2002 1.5	or accurate and Farmer Contrals
Ciorden to the bersonany	known, and known to me to be if frame as his free act and deed.	, 2000, before the personaline person who signed the fo	y appeared jaines 10septi pregoing assignment, and
		Hem	6. 201

Docket No. DN2006184

State of Ohio	) ) SS:	
County of Summit	Á	- her
Anthony Neubauer to n	day of Jegge 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2006, before me personally appeared Robert me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, d.
	منسنت	Hand C. Wall
		HENRY C. YOUNG, JR., Attorney Att aw
State of Ohio	) ) \$8;	HENRY C. YOUNG, JR., Attorney At Law hotary public—state of one my commission has no same attorned to section 147.00 n.c.
County of Summit	3	
On this $17$	Dayor October	, 2006, before me personally appeared Keith Carl
Trares to me personal	ly known, and known to me to be g of same as his free act and deed.	the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and
		Notary Public 7
		HENRY C. YOUNG, JR., Attemsy Af Law NOTARY PUBLIC — SYATE OF CHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO ESPIRATION DATE. SECTION 147 OF R.C.

**RECORDED: 11/02/2009**